RESOLUTION NO. 2024-168R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN ASSIGNMENT OF A GROUND LEASE HANGAR LOCATED AT 1993 AIRPORT DRIVE, FROM REDBIRD FLIGHT SIMULATIONS, INC. TO SKYPORT LEGACY HANGARS, LLC; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1**. The Assignment of the ground lease hangar located at 1993 Airport Drive, from Redbird Flight Simulations, Inc. to Skyport Legacy Hangars, LLC is approved.
- **PART 2.** This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on September 3, 2024.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk